TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATEC GMBH		104/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOCHLAND SE	
Street Address:	Kemptener Street 17	
City:	Heimenkirch	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88178	
Entity Type:	Societas Europaea: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1863484	NATEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142235000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142732100

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 E Wells St, Ste 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSL-30525

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0805 1863484

CH \$40,00

900226574

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann	
Signature:	/suzanneplagemann/	
Date:	06/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LSG-30525 NATEC Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATEC GMBH . (the "Assignor"), a German Limited Liability
Company with offices located at Kolpingstr. 32, Heimenkirch, Germany 88178, is the owner of
the trademark NATEC ("Trademark") and the related U.S. Registration No. 1863484

("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, HOCHLAND SE (the "Assignee"), a Societas Europaea organized in the Federal Republic of Germany, with offices located at Kemptener Street 17, Heimenkirch 88178, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and Registration, as well as the common law rights thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration and common law rights thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said Trademark, effective as of the date indicated below.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 06/25/2012

WHD/8474350,